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IX.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Number
if Persons. Item. 192] -22.PRISONS DEPARTMENT—continued.
1921-22. VOTE No. 17—continued.

Other Charges for and incidental to— £

2

3
4

Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and
other publications

Allowances to instructing and other officers
Allowances to officers temporarily performing speciai

or higher duties
Clothing, bedding, furniture, &c.
Compassionate allowances—

Widow of late J. H. Barr...
Widow of late Timothy Creedon
Widow of late J. T. Reid ...

Crimes Amendment Acts—
Administration expenses
Assistance to discharged prisoners
Gratuities to short-sentenced prisoners
Payment to prisoners'dependants
Prisoners'industry earnings

Fuel, light, power, and water
Grants to Prisoners' Aid Societies (5) ...
Invercargill Borstal Institution—

Construction of rifle-range, timber and materials...
Equipment and instructional work
Estuary lands: Development, draining, and

roading
Lodging-allowances
Medical services—

Maintenance of prisoners in public hospitals
Medicines and medical comforts

Offenders Probation Act, administration of and pre-
ventative work

Office fittings and requisites (including printing and
stationery)

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...
Prison Industries—■

Brickmaking
General prison works, buildings, and workshops .
Tools and materials for prison labour...
Workshops equipment

Prison camps : Expenses connected with ...
Prison farms: Purchase of stock, plants, seeds, im-

plements, &c.
Rations
Sanitary services, cleaning, and disinfectants
Telephone services (including installation, extensions,

maintenance, rent, and calls)
'"Temporary warders and matrons
Travelling Allowances and Expenses—

Allowances and expenses of Departmental officers
Transfer of officers and families
Transfer of prisoners
Conveyance of prisoners on release

Transport Charges—
Forage
Freight, cartage, &e.
Vehicles : Purchase and upkeep, petrol supplies, &c.

Uniforms and accoutrements for prison officers
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

200
500

5
50

5,500
6
7
8

113
83
89

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

500
100
300

5,250
2,800
4,000

200

16
17
18

500
50

19
800

2,800

20
21
22

350
650
450

23
500
50024

25
26
27
28
29
30

750
1,200
1,700

50
1,500

31
32
33

7,300
23,000

600

34
400

3,000

35
36
37
38

700
500

1,050
1,750

39
40
41
42
43

500
400

1,400
800
100

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

72,985
39,000

TOTAL—VOTE No. 17
33,985

92,81
* Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.
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