## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## ${\tt IX} \, -\! {\tt JUSTICE} \, \, {\tt DEPARTMENT} -\! {\tt continued}.$

Number of Persons.	Item.	PRISONS DEPARTMENT—continued.	1921	-22.
1921-22.		VOTE No. 17—continued.		
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—	£	£
	2	Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and other publications	200	
	3	Allowances to instructing and other officers	500	
	4	Allowances to officers temporarily performing special	ŀ	
	_	or higher duties	50	
	5	Clothing, bedding, furniture, &c	5,500	
	6	Compassionate allowances— Widow of late J. H. Barr	113	
	7	Widow of late Timothy Creedon	83	
	8	Widow of late J. T. Reid	89	
		Crimes Amendment Acts—		
	9	Administration expenses	500	
	10 11	Assistance to discharged prisoners Gratuities to short-sentenced prisoners	100 300	
	$\frac{11}{12}$	Payment to prisoners' dependants	5,250	
	13	Prisoners' industry earnings	2,800	
	14	Fuel, light, power, and water	4,000	
	15	Grants to Prisoners' Aid Societies (5)	200	
	16	Invercargill Borstal Institution—	500	
	17	Construction of rifle-range, timber and materials  Equipment and instructional work	50	
	18	Estuary lands: Development, draining, and	00	:
		roading	800	
	19	Lodging-allowances	2,800	
	00	Medical services—	250	
	$\frac{20}{21}$	Maintenance of prisoners in public hospitals  Medicines and medical comforts	350 650	
	$\frac{21}{22}$	Medicines and medical comforts Offenders Probation Act, administration of and pre-	000	
	~-	ventative work	450	
	23	Office fittings and requisites (including printing and		
		stationery)	500	
	24	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	500	
	25	Prison Industries— Brickmaking	750	
	26	General prison works, buildings, and workshops	1,200	
	27	Tools and materials for prison labour	1,700	
	28	Workshops equipment	50	
	29	Prison camps: Expenses connected with	1,500	
	30	Prison farms: Purchase of stock, plants, seeds, im-	7 200	
	31	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	7,300	
	32	Sanitary services, cleaning, and disinfectants	600	
	33	Telephone services (including installation, extensions,		
	0.4	maintenance, rent, and calls)	400	
	34	*Temporary warders and matrons	3,000	
	35	Travelling Allowances and Expenses— Allowances and expenses of Departmental officers	700	
	36	Transfer of officers and families	500	
	37	Transfer of prisoners	1,050	
	38	Conveyance of prisoners on release	1,750	
	90	Transport Charges—	500	
	39 40	Forage Freight, cartage, &c	500 400	
	41	Vehicles: Purchase and upkeep, petrol supplies, &c.	1,400	
	42	Uniforms and accourrements for prison officers	800	
	43	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-		
		cidental to the other items of the vote	100	
			72,985	
		Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	. 2,000	
		Public Revenues Act, 1910	39,000	
			33,985	
1		,		

<sup>\*</sup> Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.